#### **SENATE**

# WENT GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM MINING THE CONTRACT OF TH

### Amend printed copy of HB 4/GA

On page 1, delete all language on lines 6 to 12 in its entirety; and

On page 1, line 13, delete "(3)" and insert "(1)" in lieu thereof; and

On page 1, line 16, delete "(4)" and insert "(2)" in lieu thereof; and

On page 1, line 17, delete "(5)" and insert "(3)" in lieu thereof; and

On page 1, line 20, delete "(6)" and insert "(4)" in lieu thereof; and

On page 1, line 24, delete "(7)(b)" and insert "(5)(b)" in lieu thereof; and

On page 1, line 27, delete "(7)" and insert "(5)" in lieu thereof; and

On page 2, line 1, after "<u>Means a</u>" insert "<u>student admission</u>"; and

On page 2, line 2, delete "individuals" and insert "applicants for admission"; and

On page 2, beginning on line 3 after "national origin" delete ", including but not limited to any such policy, practice, or procedure related to employment, employee recruitment, employee hiring, employee promotion, contracts, contract renewal, student recruitment, student admission, student housing, financial assistance, and scholarship awards"; and

On page 2, line 8, and continuing through page 4, line 18, delete and language in its entirety and insert the following in lieu thereof:

### "(b) Does not include a policy, practice, procedure, office, employee, training, program, or activity that is required pursuant to:

#### 1. The Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, 42 U.S.C. sec. 12101 et seq., as

Amendment No. SFA 10	Rep. Sen. Gerald A. Neal
Committee Amendment	Signed: D
Floor Amendment $\left( \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 1 \end{array} \right) \left( \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 1 \end{array} \right) \left( \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 1 \end{array} \right) \left( \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 1 \end{array} \right)$	ILRC Drafter: ()
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXX

#### amended;

- 2. The Individuals with Disabilities Education Act, 20 U.S.C. sec. 1400 et seq., as amended;
- 3. The Federal Age Discrimination in Employment Act of 1967, 29 U.S.C. sec. 621 et seq., as amended;
- 4. The federal Civil Rights Act of 1964, Pub. L. No. 88-352, as amended;
- 5. Title IX of the Education Amendments of 1972, 20 U.S.C. sec. 1681 et seq.;
- 6. The Religious Freedom Restoration Act of 1993, 42 U.S.C. 21B sec. 2000bb et seq.;
- 7. The Kentucky Religious Freedom Restoration Act, KRS 446.350;
- 8. Any other applicable federal or state law;
- 9. A court order; or
- 10. A binding contract entered into prior to the effective date of this Act; "; and

On page 4, line 19, delete "(11)" and insert "(6)" in lieu thereof; and

On page 4, lines 20 to 22, delete all language in its entirety; and

On page 4, line 23 to page 5, line 16, delete all language and insert the following in lieu thereof:

#### "(7) "Institution" means a public postsecondary education institution;"; and

On page 5, lines 20 to 24, delete all language and insert the following in lieu thereof:

## "(a) Provide any differential treatment or benefits to an applicant for admission on the basis of the applicant's religion, race, sex, color, or national origin;"; and

Beginning on page 5, line 27 and continuing through page 8, line 3, delete all language in its entirety; and

Beginning on page 11, line 9 and continuing through page 13, line 13, delete Sections 4 and 5 in their entirety; and

Renumber the subsequent sections accordingly; and

Beginning on page 14, line 16, and continuing through page 43, lines 25, delete Sections 7 to 18 in their entirety; and

Renumber the subsequent sections accordingly.

.